2023 Spring Plenary Session - Hybrid Event Feedback Survey

Q1 How likely is it that you would recommend attending the Spring Plenary
- Hybrid Event to your colleagues?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 1
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Q2 Overall, how would you rate the Spring Plenary Session - Hybrid

Event?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 0

Excellent

Very good

Good

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 25.00%

Very good 43.18%

Good 18.18%

Fair 11.36%

Poor 2.27%

TOTAL
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Q3 Was this your first Spring Plenary Session?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 18.18%

No 81.82%

TOTAL

# IF YES, PLEASE LEAVE A COMMENT REGARDING YOUR EXPERIENCE. DATE

1 The hybrid options were limited, that should be advertised more as some faculty were under 5/15/2023 9:29 AM

the impression they could view all sessions in a hybrid format. Location was ok for in person.
Breakout sessions were pretty good with topics that impact all Senates local and state wide.

Starting in the hybrid mode worked well. | could participate and see what happens, but didn't 5/15/2023 8:54 AM
have to commit to travel.

It was a great learning experience. Food was great too! 5/12/2023 10:58 PM
Well done! | appreciate the convenience of not having to travel and fight LA traffic. 5/11/2023 10:22 AM
| absolutely LOVED the ability to attend in-person. The information was excellent and the 5/10/2023 1:40 PM

sessions were very informative. | was able to bring a lot of information back to my district.
What was not great was the breakfast service.

| enjoyed attending the event remotely, but | will attend the next Plenary in person. 4/27/2023 5:57 PM

| don't really learn anything new - didn't at either plenary. | really want sessions that get into the ~ 4/26/2023 10:43 AM
nitty gritty of things; however, they all seems to be overviews. For example, | was hoping the

accreditation breakout would be ways to be better involved and | got the background of

accreditation for 30 min...

The hybrid event allowed me-with a disability that limits my ability to travel due to severe 4/22/2023 12:31 PM
muscle weakness-an opportunity to attend. | only wish that all the sessions would have been

available to me as a virtual attendee. Much of what | would have chosen was only available to

those who are in-person. This is not equitable or inclusive. Charge the full amount and give

access.
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Q4 General Session 1. Welcome - Call to Order, Adoption of the
Procedures, Foundation Report, State of the Senate - This general
session was relevant to the work | do.

Answered: 41  Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree

Agree _

Neutral

Slightly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Not at all
relevant

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 24.39%
Agree 43.90%
Neutral 29.27%
Slightly Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Not at all relevant 2.44%
TOTAL
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Q5 General Session 2: Update on Budget and Legislation: Community
College Budget: From the State to the District/College - This general
session was relevant to the work | do.

Answered: 41  Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree

Agree _

Neutral

Slightly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Not at all
relevant

0%

40%

50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 39.02% 16
Agree 43.90% 18
Neutral 12.20% 5
Slightly Disagree 4.88% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Not at all relevant 0.00% 0

TOTAL

5/38
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Q6 General Session 3: ALL Authentic Faculty Voices & Lived, Experiences
Belong in Academic Leadership - This general session was relevant to the

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Slightly Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Not at all relevant

TOTAL

Neutral

Slightly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Not at all
relevant
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Answered: 40

30%

work | do.

Agree _
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Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
30.00%

47.50%

20.00%

2.50%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

12
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Q7 General Session 4: Candidate Speeches - This general session was
relevant to the work | do.

Answered: 39  Skipped: 5

Strongly Agree

Neutral

Slightly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Not at all
relevant

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 15.38%

Agree 35.90%
Neutral 35.90%
Slightly Disagree 2.56%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
10.26%

Not at all relevant

TOTAL
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Q8 General Session 5: Keynote Speaker: Ben Chida - This general
session was relevant to the work | do.

Answered: 40  Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree

Neutral

Slightly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Not at all
relevant

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 25.00%
Agree 37.50%
Neutral 30.00%
Slightly Disagree 7.50%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

0.00%

Not at all relevant

TOTAL
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Q9 General Session 6: Inclusion Works: Centering Authentic Voices and
Lived Experiences through a Vision and Mission - This general session
was relevant to the work | do.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 6

Strongly Agree

Agree _

Neutral

Slightly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Not at all
relevant

0%

40%

50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 26.32% 10
Agree 47.37% 18
Neutral 21.05% 8
Slightly Disagree 5.26% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
Not at all relevant 0.00% 0

TOTAL

9/38
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Q10 General Session 7: Elections Voting and Resolutions Voting Beings -

This general session was relevant to the work | do.

Answered: 41  Skipped: 3

Neutral .

Slightly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Not at all
relevant

| did not
attend this...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Agree

Neutral

Slightly Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Not at all relevant

| did not attend this session.

TOTAL

# | DID NOT ATTEND THIS SESSION.

1 Did not attend (my colleague voted)

2 | am not a voter, so did not attend this session.
3 No comment

4 | was not the delegate

40%

10/ 38

50%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
75.61%

7.32%

2.44%

4.88%

0.00%

9.76%

DATE

6/8/2023 3:46 PM
5/17/2023 9:57 AM
5/10/2023 3:36 PM
5/10/2023 2:21 PM

31

41
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Q11 Overall, how helpful were the topics presented during the breakout

Very helpful

Extremely
helpful

Somewhat
helpful

Not so helpful

ANSWER CHOICES

Extremely helpful
Very helpful
Somewhat helpful
Not so helpful

Not at all helpful
TOTAL

Not at all
helpful

0%

10%

20%
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sessions?
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Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES

2023 Spring Plenary Session - Hybrid Event Feedback Survey

Q12 How did you attend the hybrid Plenary Session?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 1

Virtual

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
53.49% 23
46.51% 20

43
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Q13 Please select the breakout topic(s) that was most helpful or new to
the work you do.

Answered: 20  Skipped: 24
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ANSWER CHOICES

Be a Change Agent: Leveraging Resolutions to Maximize Impact

General Education in California’s Public Higher Educational Systems

Legislative and Advocacy Update

Academic Freedom: Making space for Belonging and Connection in our Classes and Campuses
Accreditation During Changing Times (ONLINE)

Faculty Role in Institutional Planning as it Relates to Strategic Enrollment Management (ONLINE)
Collegiality in Action: Building a Relationship with your College President/District Chancellor

Rethinking Attendance Accounting: What if we do things differently?

Common Course Numbering

Promising Practices for faculty evaluations on DEIA

The Brown Act in a Post-State-of-Emergency World (ONLINE)

A Proliferation of Technology for Teaching: How Do We use it to Facilitate Authentic Student Learning? (ONLINE)
Authentic Voices in Curriculum Design

We Need You: Statewide Service

The Disciplines List, Minimum Qualifications, Equivalency, and Assigning Courses to Disciplines Oh My!
Academic Senate Leadership and Governance: Cultivating Belonging During Challenging Times
Understanding Noncredit Education for Equity and Access (ONLINE)

Empowering Faculty in Using Data (ONLINE)

Total Respondents: 20

15/38

RESPONSES
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Q14 Why were those breakout sessions most helpful?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 34

RESPONSES

Good to hear the different perspectives, current state of work/understanding, and learn the
status of these topics across the state.

It's going to be a very impactful change and we all feel lost at what we should be doing. It was
nice to have the breakout session with the team working on it and what is currently happening.

The ones | attended where good for learning more about teaching at this level. However, wish |

could have attended them all. Would have liked all sessions to have posted their slides after
the fact.

Good leadership/speakers. Felt the most relevant.

Unfortunately, legislation is responsible for creating initiatives that are all-consuming for us.
Knowing what may be coming our way, and how we're tackling current legislated initiatives is
extremely helpful.

Very relevant

AB928 and Cal-getc are big topics at my college. People are concerned about the impact on
CC curriculum and enroliments. There were other breakout sessions that interested me, but
they conflicted with other meetings.

These rooms provided up to date information about issues we are dealing with now and that
are upcoming. This was very helpful for planning ahead.

| haven't explored this too much before.

They were most relevant to issues | am dealing with as our local senate president.

16/ 38

DATE
5/17/2023 5:00 PM

5/15/2023 9:30 AM

5/12/2023 11:04 PM

5/11/2023 4:28 PM
5/11/2023 10:14 AM

5/10/2023 8:43 PM

5/10/2023 1:52 PM

5/10/2023 1:41 PM

4/24/2023 6:40 PM
4/24/2023 10:41 AM
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Q15 Please select the breakout topic(s) that was most helpful or new to
the work you do.

Answered: 16  Skipped: 28

Accreditation
During Chang...

Faculty Role
in...

The Brown Act
in a...

A
Proliferatio...

Understanding
Noncredit...

Empowering
Faculty in...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Accreditation During Changing Times 18.75%
Faculty Role in Institutional Planning as it Relates to Strategic Enrollment Management 31.25%
The Brown Act in a Post-State-of-Emergency World 56.25%
A Proliferation of Technology for Teaching: How Do We use it to Facilitate Authentic Student Learning? 31.25%
Understanding Noncredit Education for Equity and Access 31.25%
Empowering Faculty in Using Data 25.00%

Total Respondents: 16
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Q16 Why were those breakout sessions most helpful?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 31

RESPONSES

It gave me a better understanding of how Noncredit Education is being utilized/implemented on
other campuses and the benefits of it as well.

Those are the topics that | teach and coordinate on.
Brown Act changes aren't well communicated outside of ASCCC events.

It was. However some were only for online. The only could not see the virtual ones. Don’t know
if that is effect

We are all asked to use more data for everything we do. We need to use it to our advantage.
| learned some things that | didn’t know

They address on-going changes that affect higher education in general and issues campuses
are facing individually.

Accreditation is can primary for most colleges

This fall, | will be assuming the role of President of our local Academic Senate. Currently, | am
trying to learn as much as | can about the Brown Act and Roberts Rules of Order.

These topics are the most relevant on our campus and directly impact students
The other sessions didn't really add to my knowledge base.
They actually help me with my actual job.

Yes

18/38

DATE
5/17/2023 9:58 AM

5/15/2023 10:19 AM
5/15/2023 8:56 AM
5/10/2023 9:03 PM

5/10/2023 5:14 PM
5/10/2023 2:40 PM
5/10/2023 1:45 PM

5/10/2023 1:40 PM
4/27/2023 6:00 PM

4/25/2023 11:35 AM
4/22/2023 12:33 PM
4/22/2023 12:33 PM
4/12/2023 3:45 PM
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Q17 Would you attend another ASCCC event that uses the Zoom Events

platform?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 22

Yes

No

Maybe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 72.73%

No 9.09%

Maybe 18.18%

TOTAL

# ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

1 Most of what was relevant to my role was not available on Zoom. Moving forward, | don't know

that | would attend on Zoom due to the high cost comparative to breakouts.

2 Most likely, | will only be able to attend via Zoom for some time, as the cost of in-person
attendance is prohibitive.

3 | did not like that | kept having to get a code from my email, though.
4 The sessions that | most wanted to attended were not offered virtually.
5 preferred the Pathable experience for virtual, would rather attend in person as time/family

constraints permit.
6 Provide more options of break out sessions through Zoom

7 One problem was that it was difficult to hear in hybrid meetings, specifically the Area
meetings. Without a good microphone, all the voices in the room were lost.

8 The voting was extremely problematic. Don't make virtual an option if the tech is not set up
properly.
9 If full access is given to all sessions.

19/38

100%

DATE
5/17/2023 9:58 AM

5/15/2023 10:19 AM

5/15/2023 8:56 AM
5/10/2023 2:40 PM
5/10/2023 2:08 PM

5/10/2023 1:40 PM
4/25/2023 11:35 AM

4/22/2023 1:03 PM

4/22/2023 12:33 PM

16

22
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Q18 On a scale of 1-10, how would you rate your user experience of the
Zoom Events platform (the site we used to host the Spring Plenary event)?
1 = poor, 10 = excellent

Answered: 21  Skipped: 23

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ N 3 4
Ms [ 3 [ W 8
[ ®o
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
(no 476% 4.76% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 4.76%  9.52% 19.05%  42.86%
label) 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 2 4 9 21 8.10
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Q19 How organized was the event?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 4

Extremely
Organized

Somewhat
Organized

Not so
Organized

Not at all
Organized

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely Organized 35.00% 14
Very Organized 55.00% 22
Somewhat Organized 5.00% 2
Not so Organized 5.00% 2
Not at all Organized 0.00% 0
TOTAL 40
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Q20 How helpful was the ASCCC staff?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 6

Extremely
Helpful

Somewhat
Helpful

Not so Helpful

Not at all
Helpful

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely Helpful 57.89% 22
Very Helpful 28.95% 11
Somewhat Helpful 13.16% 5
Not so Helpful 0.00% 0
Not at all Helpful 0.00% 0
TOTAL 38
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Q21 How did you hear about Spring Plenary?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 4

Social Media

Email Blast

ASCCC Website

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Social Media

Email Blast

ASCCC Website

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Senate President

Senate president

Was an author of one proposal.
Our local Academic Senate
Work

My local senate

o N o o A~ W N P H®

Our academic senate president

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
0.00%

42.50%

37.50%

20.00%

My Director/boss recommended | go as a Department Chair

23/38

100%

DATE
6/8/2023 3:52 PM

5/17/2023 5:01 PM
5/12/2023 11:18 PM
5/10/2023 1:55 PM
4/27/2023 6:02 PM
4/26/2023 10:45 AM
4/25/2023 11:40 AM
4/22/2023 12:35 PM

17

15

40
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Q22 How likely are you to attend the Spring Plenary Session again in the
future?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 3

Extremely
likely

Somewhat likely

Not so likely

Not at all
likely

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely likely 56.10% 23
Very likely 21.95%

Somewhat likely 9.76%

Not so likely 7.32%

Not at all likely 4.88%

TOTAL a1
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Answered: 26  Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

DEIA - as much as possible

Effects of legislative changes on small/rural colleges. Effects of AB705/AB1705 on part-time
students.

Whatever is most relevant to the state of affairs as plenary approaches...

Continued legislation support and insight topics. Best practices in removing barriers to
students. Continuing to provide focus on DEIA.

Continued discussions on OER/ZTC, Artificial Intelligence and the Classroom.
Anything regarding legal/laws around the 10+1 is extremely helpful.
More on leadership

More focused on faculty experience with teaching, all aspects, not just traditional. Information |
can take back to the faculty at my college, not just broad subjects.

Caucus opportunities, how to do succession planning, how to listen to your faculty (from a
senate presidents perspective), what do other senate structures look like and how do | set up a
structure that works for my college?

How to cultivate the next set of local senate leaders (succession). It's been really hard to get
different faculty to participate, and to fill leadership roles.

Academic Freedom

Continued budget updates.

More curriculum

Collegiality--being seen and heard by your CEO Gaining influence in the legislature
Enroliment decline.

What process is used to make the final determination of course development from disciplines
that may not currently be established on a given campus and what role does discipline faculty
experts have in that process?

Hybrid, Hyflex, and how the state interprets seat counts.

What are the key issues/topics impacting community colleges especially all the bills passed
by the CA Legislature that have high impact

Governance; Legislation and Advocacy; Brown Act; Budget; Working with Admin, Classified,
and Students; Conflict Resolution; New Chancellor; Updates on Initiatives

| am open to any topic

Most of us struggle at the institutional level with various senate procedures. | would love
Robert's Rules and Brown workshops where we can bring in real examples of issues we're
encountering at our institution.

Aligning apportionment with fully asynchronous noncredit positive attendance courses, such as
Engl 770, the course tied to our Writing Center. Student demand for asynchronous tutoring is
HIGH, much higher than in-person tutoring, but there is no way for us to collect apportionment
for these sessions.

How to run a academic senate meeting in hybrid format.

| would like something that addresses the appalling behavior directed at Black candidates for

25/ 38

Q23 What topics would you like to see at a future Spring Plenary?

DATE
6/8/2023 3:52 PM
5/30/2023 12:48 PM

5/17/2023 5:01 PM
5/17/2023 10:00 AM

5/15/2023 10:21 AM
5/15/2023 9:34 AM
5/15/2023 8:57 AM
5/12/2023 11:18 PM

5/11/2023 4:32 PM

5/11/2023 10:28 AM

5/10/2023 8:46 PM
5/10/2023 5:16 PM
5/10/2023 3:38 PM
5/10/2023 3:10 PM
5/10/2023 1:55 PM
5/10/2023 1:55 PM

5/10/2023 1:43 PM

5/10/2023 1:43 PM

5/9/2023 2:09 PM

4/27/2023 6:02 PM

4/26/2023 10:45 AM

4/25/2023 11:40 AM

4/24/2023 10:51 PM
4/24/2023 6:42 PM
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officer positions on Saturday.

Please offer separate breakouts on Equivalency and Disciplines List. | know there's overlap
but each topic needs a full session.

More on curriculum

26/ 38

4/24/2023 10:44 AM

4/22/2023 12:34 PM
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suggestions for improvement?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES

Don't start so early. 9 am seems a bit more reasonable. 10 am would be even better. We're not
all morning people. The brain is wired differently for some of us, which is why we don't teach at
8 am. | know my comment won't change anything. I'm in the minority... but | want you to know
we are out there, braving these early morning meetings, suffering in silence, drinking endless
cups of coffee.

| think showing vote tallies in real time is inappropriate and could affect results. | also think the
rushed finish of Saturday's voting, diminishes the serious nature of what we do.

Keep up the excellent work!

While | lucked out in that the sessions that | wanted to attend were on Zoom...but the fact that
the majority of the breakouts were not accessible by Zoom is unacceptable. If this is truly a
hybrid event, then almost all breakouts should be accessible virtually as well as in-person.

Brown Act, | was unable to attend the session as | attended another, perhaps that should have
been a general session as it impacts all senates

Be more clear about what events are fully in-person and what can be attended remotely, and
which must be attended remotely.

Some people like myself are still "Covid-sensitive". The lunch tables and the round tables had
too many chairs and | had to remove at least one chair each time | sat down. Breakout rooms
where too small, and no consideration was given to attendees like myself. Too crowded. By
Saturday, it was too much. The tables too close and chairs too close. | was severely
uncomfortable. | had to move to the back of the room. Kayla was awesome and had the hotel
set up a small table when using two chairs, one to sit and one for a "table", did not work. Staff
kept standing in front of my set up. (Have photos, if needed). After getting tired and asking
people to move so | can see the screen and speakers, | asked Kayla for help. She was so
kind about it all. My suggestion, be more mindful of those who are "Covid sensitive". Or, ask if
someone may be on the registration. | don't have the ability to ditch my mask, not wear
gloves, but need to be extremely mindful of those around me. Its for health reasons. Again,
thank you Kayla for your help and great attitude. It was greatly appreciated.

Wish more of the breakout rooms had tables because a lot of us had laptops and its hard to
type with it on your lap. Also wish the breakout rooms were bigger because COVID is still a
thing.

| was the voting delegate for our college, as | have been several times in the past. It has been
a few years since | attended Plenary, and | realize that voting is different than it used to be. |
brought my laptop to the voting session, and came early so that | could hear the instructions
and get myself set up. It was very difficult to hear and follow along with the recorded audio
instructions that were being played. It was also unclear from the instructions that the voting
systems being used were different for candidates and for resolutions. It seems like there could
have been a much better way to communicate the instructions for both voting systems.
Finally, it also would have been helpful to have outlets in the room for those of us using our
laptops to vote (there was only one outlet | found at the back of the room). | finally gave up on
using my laptop to vote, and logged in on my Iphone. | did miss a couple of votes due to this. |
think creating a handout with clear instructions (with visuals) for voting (both for resolutions
and for candidates) prior to Saturday would be very helpful. If future venues will also not have
power sources, | think it would also make sense to notify faculty that it would be better to vote
using a phone than a laptop.

The ASCCC event planning team is on point! So much so that the only thing | can think of is
to include more fruit and vegetable options at meals and snacks. (Some of the meals had only
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Q24 Do you have any other comments, questions, concerns, or

DATE
6/8/2023 3:52 PM

5/30/2023 12:48 PM

5/17/2023 5:01 PM
5/15/2023 10:21 AM

5/15/2023 9:34 AM

5/15/2023 8:57 AM

5/12/2023 11:18 PM

5/11/2023 4:32 PM

5/11/2023 11:50 AM

5/11/2023 10:28 AM



11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19

20

21
22

23
24

2023 Spring Plenary Session - Hybrid Event Feedback Survey
heavier options and would love some lighter choices with as much sitting as is needed for
plenary.) Thank you for all that you do!

No
Offer the same sessions virtually as you Don in-person

The Poll Everywhere would not work on my computer or on my iPhone. | was logged in
because my name appeared in the upper right of the Poll Everywhere page. Yet, it would not
let me vote. The tech people could not help me.

During the final session not everyone online was being recognized so the actions they were
addressing were not heard.

Consider moving all Plenary sessions to during the week instead of on a weekend. Childcare is
extremely challenging on the weekends, and | honestly would rather not dedicate one of my
few days off to work (which isn't compensated, especially relevant to any adjunct faculty).
Online/hybrid session topics were limited, the technology used made it difficult to hear and
interact in hybrid sessions.

Better seating arrangement, round tables place many with their backs to the stage. Also, more
power to plug in laptops and portable devices.

The Irvine Westin is much nicer to stay and attend the conference at.
None at this time

Provide microphones in Area meetings so that Zoom participants can hear people speaking.
The Area meeting was lost time because | couldn't hear any discussion.

| was not very impressed by the way voting occured on Saturday. It seems to be somewhat
biased and would not recommend you continue to run voting as you did at this event.

The food was really bad.

The breakout room screens (used for presentation of materials) were ALL TOO LOW and one
could not see any of the information posted unless in front row. Also, not all PPTs were
available online at the time of the session, making it hard to be efficient with notetaking and
also follow along (because screens were so low we couldn't see info on them).

Allow access to all sessions for virtual attendees.

Keep up the good work, we do appreciate you and your efforts!!
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5/10/2023 8:46 PM

5/10/2023 2:42 PM

5/10/2023 1:55 PM

5/10/2023 1:55 PM

5/10/2023 1:46 PM

5/10/2023 1:43 PM

5/10/2023 1:36 PM
4/27/2023 6:02 PM
4/25/2023 11:40 AM

4/24/2023 10:51 PM

4/24/2023 6:42 PM
4/24/2023 10:44 AM

4/22/2023 12:35 PM
4/22/2023 12:34 PM
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Q25 On a scale of 1-10, how would you rate your user experience of the
RankedVote platform (the site we used to conduct the online Elections
voting)? 1 = poor, 10 = excellent

Answered: 30  Skipped: 14

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ N [ P 3 4
Ms [ 3 [ W 8
[ ®o
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
(no 13.33% 3.33% 6.67% 3.33% 13.33% 6.67% 0.00% 3.33% 23.33%  26.67%
label) 4 1 2 1 4 2 0 1 7 8 30 6.63
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Q26 On a scale of 1-10, how would you rate your user experience of
the PollEverywhere platform (the site we used to conduct the online

Resolutions voting)? 1 = poor, 10 = excellent

Answered: 32  Skipped: 12
(no label) .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ N [ P 3 4

Ms [ 3 [ W 8

[ ®o

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

(no 12.50% 6.25% 3.13% 0.00% 12.50% 6.25% 15.63% 3.13% 9.38%  31.25%
label) 4 2 1 0 4 2 5 1 3 10
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TOTAL

32

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

6.66
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Q27 How did you decide to attend this event? (Please check all that apply.)

Answered: 37  Skipped: 7

Based on
breakout...

Recommendation
from another...

Recommendation
from a state...

Recommendation
from a local...

Recommendation
from your lo...

Saw
information ...

Read about it
in an ASCCC...

Local funding
was available

Received an
ASCCC...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

31/38



2023 Spring Plenary Session - Hybrid Event Feedback Survey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Based on breakout sessions available to me 13.51%

Recommendation from another faculty 10.81%

Recommendation from a state senate leader 8.11%

Recommendation from a local senate leader 21.62%

Recommendation from your local administrator 10.81%

Saw information on the ASCCC website 10.81%

Read about it in an ASCCC email communication 2.70%

Local funding was available 18.92%

Received an ASCCC Foundation scholarship 2.70%

Other (please specify) 37.84%

Total Respondents: 37

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Expectation (one of the most positive) of the local senate president at our college. 5/30/2023 12:48 PM

2 Delegate 5/17/2023 5:01 PM

3 I'm somewhat required to attend, due to the positions that | hold. 5/15/2023 10:21 AM

4 I am currently our local Academic Senate President and voting delegate. 5/11/2023 11:50 AM

5 attended as delegate for our Senate Pres. 5/11/2023 10:23 AM

6 | am a delegate as a Senate leader. 5/10/2023 5:16 PM

7 to represent my college faculty 5/10/2023 4:17 PM

8 I'm the Academic Senate President at my college and wanted to hear the presentations and 5/10/2023 3:10 PM
vote

9 Responsibility as local Senate rep 5/10/2023 2:46 PM

10 past attendance 5/10/2023 2:09 PM

11 Based upon schedule availability and other in person obligations 5/10/2023 1:55 PM

12 Have attended for many years 5/10/2023 1:43 PM

13 5/9/2023 2:09 PM

14 Been to a few plenaries and know the value of being there in person - | needed to participate 4/24/2023 10:44 AM

because I'm the delegate but being there in person was extra helpful.
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Full-Time

Part-Time
TOTAL
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Q28 What is your employment status?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 6

Part-Time .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
89.47%

10.53%
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100%
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Q29 With which racial/ethnic group(s) do you identify? (Please check all
that apply.)

Answered: 38

African

American/Black
Asian/Asian
American

Caucasian/White

Latino/a/x/Chic
ano/a/x

Middle Eastern

Native
American/Fir...

Pacific
Islander
Decline to
State
Other (please I
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
African American/Black 7.89%
Asian/Asian American 10.53%
Caucasian/White 68.42%
Latino/a/x/Chicano/a/x 18.42%
Middle Eastern 0.00%
Native American/First Nations/American Indian/Alaskan Native 0.00%
Pacific Islander 0.00%
Decline to State 5.26%
Other (please specify) 2.63%
Total Respondents: 38
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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European American 5/10/2023 1:45 PM
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Q30 What is your sexual orientation? (Please check all that apply.)

Answered: 38  Skipped: 6

Asexual .
Bisexual,
pansexual or...
Gay or lesbian
Heterosexual
or straight

Queer
Decline to
State
Other (please I

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Asexual 5.26%
Bisexual, pansexual or fluid 7.89%

Gay or lesbian 10.53%
Heterosexual or straight 68.42%
Queer 0.00%
Decline to State 7.89%

Other (please specify) 2.63%

Total Respondents: 38

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Saw 5/10/2023 9:04 PM
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Q31 What sex were you assigned at birth or is on your original birth
certificate?

Answered: 38

Skipped: 6

Decline to
State

0% 10% 20%

30%

40% 50%

60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 68.42%
Male 21.05%
Decline to State 10.53%

TOTAL

37/38

90%

100%

26

38
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Q32 What is your current gender identity? (Please check all that apply.)

Cisgender man

(‘Cisgender ... -

Cisgender
woman...

Gender
non-conformi...

Genderqueer/non
-binary...

Trans man
(*Transgende...

Trans woman
(*Transgende...

Decline to
state

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

40%

Answered: 38

50%

100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Cisgender man (*Cisgender is defined as a person whose gender identity aligns with their sex assigned at birth.) 21.05% 8

Cisgender woman (*Cisgender is defined as a person whose gender identity aligns with their sex assigned at birth.) 63.16% 24

Gender non-conforming (*Gender non-conforming is defined as a person whose behavior or appearance does not 2.63% 1

conform to traditional gender expectations.)

Genderqueer/non-binary (*Non-binary is defined as a person whose gender identity is not exclusively male or female) 0.00% 0

Trans man (*Transgender is defined as a person whose gender identity and/or expression is different from their sex 0.00% 0

assigned at birth.)

Trans woman (*Transgender is defined as a person whose gender identity and/or expression is different from their sex 0.00% 0

assigned at birth.)

Decline to state 10.53% 4
2.63% 1

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 38

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | am a man who is gay/homosexual
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DATE
5/10/2023 1:45 PM



